
\\RDFFG-FILE\Data\COMMSERV\Competitive Bid Documents\2020\CS-20-03 RFP Supply And Installation Of Workstations For FOCC\Addendums\CS-20-03 Addendum 1.Docx 

 
 

Main Office: 155 George Street, Prince George, BC V2L 1P8 
Telephone: 250-960-4400 / Fax: 250-562-8676 

Toll Free: 1-800-667-1959 / 
http://www.rdffg.bc.ca 

 
 
March 18, 2020 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

Request for Proposal CS-20-03 
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF  

FIRE OPERATONS COMMUNICATIONS CENTER WORKSTATIONS 
 

The addendum is being issued prior to the closing of the request for proposal (RFP) to provide further 
information, make changes to, or to clarify the RFP documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated 
with all other parts of the RFP documents.  In the case of a conflict with the balance of the documents, this 
Addendum shall govern. Proponents shall attach a signed copy of this addendum to their proposal 
submission, failure to do so may result in a non-compliant proposal.  This addendum shall form part of 
the Contract Documents. 
 
 
This addendum an owner issued addendum to provide clarification to RFP CS-20-03 released March 
11, 2020.   

 
CLARIFICATION 1:  With all that is unfolding around us with respect to the COVID-19 pandemic the 
Regional District is: 

• extending the closing date for the above RFP to, Thursday May 7, 2020.   
• extending the date for any requests for explanations, interpretations, or clarifications to 

4:00 pm on Tuesday April 28, 2020.  All inquiries must be submitted in writing by email to 
the Project Manager. 

• the RFP award date is still anticipated to be Thursday May 21, 2020 if the evaluation 
process can be satisfactorily completed by May 11, 2020.  However, due to the extension 
of the RFP closing date, award of the RFP may be delayed to Thursday, June 18th, 2020 if 
the evaluation process cannot be completed by the May 11, 2020 date.  If the award date 
is delayed until June 18, 2020 it is understood that the product delivery and install date 
may also require revision.   

 
I/We hereby verify that we have considered this addendum in our proposal submission. 
 
 
 
     
Proponent’s Signature  Date 
 
 
All inquiries relating to RFP CS-20-03 must be emailed to: 

Melanie Perrin, Manager Public Safety Operations 
mperrin@rdffg.bc.ca 

 


